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17| 11 | GEQLOM 00 2401 48 GEQ Low Mid
18| 12 | GEQM 00 2401 48 GEQ Mid
19| 13 | GEQHIM 00 2401 48 GEQ High Mid
20| 14 | GEQHI 00 2401 48 GEQ High
21| 15 | GEQG 001 3201 48 GEQ Gain
22| 16 | VCETUNE 00126 Voice Tuning
23| 17 | PTUNELO 002 Piano Tuning Low
24| 18 | PTUNEHI 002 Piano Tuning High
25| 19 | MICTUNE 0,127 Micro Tune SW
26 | 1A | reserve
27| 1B VCEVOLSW 0,127 Voice Volume SW
28| 1C VCEVOL 00127 Voice Volume
29 | 1D0O reserve
30| 1E0 VCEEXP 00127 Voice Exp.
31| 1F | reserve
32| 20 | VCESFTSW 0,127 Transpose SW
33| 21 | VCESFT 0048 Transpose
34| 22 | PBRW 003 PB Range Wh1l
35| 23 | PBRO 01 6 PB Range Other

138




36
37
38
39

40
41
42
43
44

45
46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53

54
55

56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

77
78
79
80

24
25
26
27

28
29
2A
2B
2C

2D
2E
2F

30
31
32
33
34
35

36
37

38
39
3A
3B
3C
3D

3E
3F
40
41
42
43

44
45
46
47
48
49
4A
4B
4C

4D
4E
4F
50

VELCRV
reserve
reserve
reserve

EFFSW
EFFTY
EFFD1
EFFD2
EFFD3

reserve
reserve
reserve

VCEPCTXSW
VCEPCTXNUM
reserve
VCEPCBSW
VCEPCBLO
VCEPCBHI

reserve
reserve

WHL1VSW
WHL1VASS
WHL1VCRV
WHL2VSW
WHL2VASS
WGL2VCRV

CS1VSW
CS1VASS
CS1VCRV
CS2vswW
CS2VASS
CS2VCRV

PS1VSW
PS1VASS
PS1VCRV
PS2VSW
PS2VASS
PS2VCRV
reserve
reserve
reserve

FC1VSW
FC1VASS
FC1VCRV
FC2VSW

00 19

0,127
0011
00 32
00 32
00 32

0,127
00 127

0,127
00 127
00 127

0,127
00 18
008
0,127
00 18
008

0,127
00 14
008
0,127
00 14
008

0,127
Perf/Chain
Nrm/Inv
0,127
Perf/Chain
Nrm/Inv

0,127
00 18
008

0,127

Velcity Curve Type

Effect SW
Effect Type
Effect Depthl
Effect Depth2
Effect Depth3

P.C.Number Send SW
P.C.Number

P.C.Bank Send SW
P.C.Bank LSB Number
P.C.Bank MSB Number

Wheell Voice SW
Wheell Voice Assign
Wheell Voice Curve Type
Wheel2 Voice SW
Wheel2 Voice Assign
Wheel2 Voice Curve Type

CS1 Voice SW

CS1 Voice Assign

CS1 Voice Curve Type
CS2 Voice SW

CS2 Voice Assign

CS2 Voice Curve Type

PS1 Voice SW

PS1 Voice Assign

PS1 Voice Curve Type
PS2 Voice SW

PS2 Voice Assign

PS2 Voice Curve Type

FC 1 Voice SW

FC 1 Voice Assign

FC 1 Voice Curve Type
FC 2 Voice SW

goooMibiIoonDd
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l4000000000000000O0000
$F0,$43,$1n,$2A,$13,$00,$N1,$N2,$00,$V2,$F7
n [ Device No.
N1HO Parameter No.
N2H[ Parameter No.
VV2HO Parameter Value 2

81| 51 | FC2VASS 00118 FC 2 Voice Assign

82| 52 | FC2VCRV 008 FC 2 Voice Curve Type
83| 53 | FC3VSW 0,127 FC 3 Voice SW

84| 54 | FC3VASS 0018 FC 3 Voice Assign

85| 55 | FC3VCRV 008 FC 3 Voice Curve Type
86| 56 | FC4VSW 0,127 FC 4 Voice SW

87| 57 | FC4VASS 0018 FC 4 Voice Assign

88| 58 | FC4VCRV 008 FC 4 Voice Curve Type
N1 Voice Number

00H O Voice A

01H 0 Voice B
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N2 | [ data name V2O dataranged |0 00 0 0 0O O O note
0| 00 MTUNE 01 -630 63 Micro Tune A-1 key
1] 01 MTUNE 02 -63[] 63 Micro Tune A#-1 key
2| 02 MTUNE 03 -63[1 63 Micro Tune B-1 key
3] 03 MTUNE 04 -630 63 Micro Tune CO key
4| 04 MTUNE 05 -630 63 Micro Tune C#0 Key
5| 05 MTUNE 06 -630 63 Micro Tune DO Key
6| 06 MTUNE 07 -630 63 Micro Tune D#0 Key
7| 07 MTUNE 08 -63[] 63 Micro Tune EO Key
8| 08 MTUNE 09 -630 63 Micro Tune FO Key
9| 09 MTUNE 10 -63 0 63 Micro Tune F#0 Key
10| OA | MTUNE 11 -63[] 63 Micro Tune GO Key
11| 0B | MTUNE 12 -63[] 63 Micro Tune G#0 Key
12| 0C | MTUNE 13 -63[] 63 Micro Tune AQ Key
0 0 0 oooooo ooooo o

81| 51 MTUNE 82 -630 63 Micro Tune F#6 Key
82| 52 MTUNE 83 -630 63 Micro Tune G6 Key
83| 53 MTUNE 84 -630 63 Micro Tune G#6 Key
84| 54 MTUNE 85 -630 63 Micro Tune A6 Key
85| 55 MTUNE 86 -630 63 Micro Tune A#6 Key
86 | 56 MTUNE 87 -630 63 Micro Tune B6 Key
87| 57 MTUNE 88 -630 63 Micro Tune C7 Key

N1 Voice Number

00H O Voice A

01H O Voice B




15Mod/Revd0 0 00O OOOO0O
$F0,$43,$1n,$2A,$14,$00,$00,$N2,$V1,$V2 $F7
n [ Device No.
N1HO Parameter No.
N2H[ Parameter No.
V1H: O OEDIT 00H
QUICK EDIT 01H
VV2HO Parameter Value 2

N2 |Odataname O O [0 V20 data ranged|0 O O O O note
0| 00 |MODASW 0,127 Mod Voice A SW
1|01 |[MODBSW 0,127 Mod Voice B SW
2| 02 |[MODTY 009 Mod Type
3| 03 |MODD 0032 Mod Depth
4| 04 |MODS 0032 Mod Speed
5] 05 |REVSW 0,127 Reverb SW
6| 06 |REVTY 0015 Reverb Type
7| 07 |REVVAD 0032 VoiceA Reverb Depth
8 | 08 |REVVBD 0032 VoiceB Reverb Depth
9109 [REVTIM 0032 Reverb Time
10 | OA |REVHIDMP 0032 Rev High Damp
11 | OB |REVMODIN 004 Rev Mad In
12 | OC |ECHTMP 00127 Echo Tempo
13 | OD |ECHDC 0032 Echo Decay
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ieMID/OOOOOMIDIDODOOOODODOOO
$F0,$43,$1n,$2A,$15,$00,$N1,$N2,$00,$V2,$F7
n [ Device No.
N1HO Parameter No.

.@ N2HO Parameter No.
V2H[ Parameter Value 2
= N1=0,1
o N2 [Jdataname OO O 01 V2 datarangeJO O O O O O O note
g 0 | 00 | reserve
0 1|01 | reserve
g 2 | 02 | reserve
g 3| 03 | reserve
0 4| 04 | reserve
g 51 05 | reserve
6 | 06 | reserve
7 | 07 | reserve
8 | 08 | reserve
9| 09 | reserve
10 | OA | reserve
11 | OB | reserve
12 | OC | reserve
13 | OD | reserve
14 | OE | reserve
15 | OF | reserve
16 | 10 | reserve
17 | 11 | reserve
18 | 12 | reserve
19 | 13 | reserve
20 | 14 | reserve
21 | 15 | reserve
22 | 16 | reserve
23 | 17 | reserve
24 | 18 | reserve
25 | 19 | reserve
26 | 1A | reserve
27 | 1B | MIVOLSW 0,127 MIDI Volume SW
28 | 1C | MIVOL 00 127 MIDI Volume
29 | 1D | reserve
30 | 1E | reserve
31 | 1F | reserve
32 | 20 | MISFTSW 0,127 MIDI Transpose SW
33 | 21 | MISFT 00 48 MIDI Transpose
34 | 2200| reserve
35 | 230 reserve
36 | 24 | MIVELCRV 0019 MIDI OUT Velcity Curve Type
37 | 25 | reserve
38 | 26 | reserve
39 | 27 | reserve
40 | 28 | reserve
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67

68
69
70
71
72
73

74
75
76

77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

29

2A
2B
2C
2D
2E
2F

30
31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
3A
3B
3C
3D

3E
3F
40
41
42
43

44
45
46
47
48
49

4A
4B
4C

4D
4E
4F
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

reserve
reserve
reserve
reserve
reserve
reserve
reserve

MIPCTXSW
MIPCTXNUM
reserve
MIPCBSW
MIPCBLO
MIPCBHI

reserve

reserve

WHL1 MISW
WHL1 MIASS
WHL1 MICRV
WHL2 MISW
WHL2 MIASS
WHL2 MICRV

CS 1 MISW
CS 1 MIASS
CS 1 MICRV
CS 2 MISW
CS 2 MIASS
CS 2 MICRV

PS 1 MISW
PS 1 MIASS
PS 1 MICRV
PS 2 MISW
PS 2 MIASS
PS 2 MICRV

reserve
reserve
reserve

FC1 MISW
FC1 MIASS
FC1 MICRV
FC2 MISW
FC2 MIASS
FC2 MICRV
FC3 MISW
FC3 MIASS
FC3 MICRV
FC4 MISW
FC4 MIASS
FC4 MICRV

0,127
00127

0,127
00127
o0 127

0,127
00 125
00 8
0,127
00 125
o0 8

0,127
001 125
008
0,127
00 125
008

0,127

00 125
Nrm/ Inv
0,127

00 125
Nrm / Inv

0,127
00 125
o0 8
0,127
00 125
008
0,127
00 125
008
0,127
00 125
008

MIDI P.C.Number Send SW
MIDI P.C.Number

MIDI P.C.Bank Send SW
MIDI P.C.Bank LSB Number
MIDI P.C.Bank MSB Number

Wheel 1 MIDI OUT SW

Wheel 1 MIDI OUT Assign
Wheel 1 MIDI OUT Curve Type
Wheel 2 MIDI OUT SW

Wheel 2 MIDI OUT Assign
Wheel 2 MIDI OUT Curve Type

CS 1 MIDI OUT SW

CS 1 MIDI OUT Assign

CS 1 MIDI OUT Curve Type
CS 2 MIDI OUT sW

CS 2 MIDI OUT Assign

CS 2 MIDI OUT Curve Type

PS 1 MIDI OUT sSwO

PS 1 MIDI OUT Assign

PS 1 MIDI OUT Curve Type
PS 2 MIDI OUT SW

PS 2 MIDI OUT Assign

PS 2 MIDI OUT Curve Type

Foot 1 MIDI OUT SW

Foot 1 MIDI OUT Assign
Foot 1 MIDI OUT Curve Type
Foot 2 MIDI OUT SW

Foot 2 MIDI OUT Assign
Foot 2 MIDI OUT Curve Type
Foot 3 MIDI OUT SW

Foot 3 MIDI OUT Assign
Foot 3 MIDI OUT Curve Type
Foot 4 MIDI OUT SW

Foot 4 MIDI OUT Assign
Foot 4 MIDI OUT Curve Type
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N1=2,3
0 00| EXVOLSW 00127 Ex.MIDI Volume SW
1 01| EXVOL 00 127 Ex.MIDI Volume OUT
2 02| EXPCTXSW 0,127 Ex.MIDI P.C.Number Send SW
3 03| EXPCTXNUM | 00127 Ex.MIDI P.C.Number
4 04| EXBSW 0,127 Ex.MIDI P.C.Bank Send SW
5 05| EXBLO 00 127 Ex.MIDI P.C.Bank LSB Number
6 06| EXBHI 00127 Ex.MIDI P.C.Bank MSB Number
N1 O O MIDI Number
00H | MIDI A
01H | MIDIB
02H | EXTRA MIDI SETUP A
03H | EXTRA MIDI SETUP B
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lL.70000000000000
$F0,$43,$1n,$2A,$16,$00,$00,$N2,$00,$V2,$F7
n [ Device No.
N2H[ Parameter No.
V2HO Parameter Value 2

goooMibiIoonDd

OO000O00O00dOnote

N2 | data name V2[ data range[]
0| 00| PERFNAME1 0095
1| 01| PERFNAME?2 0095
2| 02 | PERFNAME 3 0095
3| 03| PERFNAME 4 0095
4| 04 | PERFNAME5 0095
5| 05| PERFNAME6 0095
6 | 06 | PERFNAME?7 0095
7| 07 | PERFNAME 8 0095
8| 08 | MERGSW 0,127
9| 09 | reserve
10 | 0A| VCEKEYMD 01,2
11 | 0B | VCESPLP 001 87
12 | 0C| VCEKEYASS 00 15
13 | 0D| MTUNEK 00 87
14 | OE| VCESCLP 001 87
15| OF | MISCLP 00 87
16 | 10 | VCEATXSW 0,127
17 | 11 | VCEATXCH 0015
18 | 12 | VCEARXSW 0,127
19 | 13 | VCEARXCH 0017
20 | 14 | LOCALA 0,127
21| 15| VCEBTXSW 0,127
22 | 16 | VCEBTXCH 0017
23 | 17 | VCEBRXSW 0,127
24 | 18[0 VCEBRXCH 0019
25| 19 | LOCALB 0,127
26 | 1A| VAPCRXSW 0,127
27 | 1B | VBPCRXSW 0,127
28 | 1C| MIKEYMD 01,2
29 | 1D| MISPLP 0087
30 | 1E| MIKEYASS 0015
31| 1F | reserve
32| 20 | MIATXSW 0,127
33| 21 | MIATXCH 00 15
34| 22 | MIBTXSW 0,127
35| 23 | MIBTXSW o0 17

Perf.Namel
Perf.Name2
Perf.Name3
Perf.Name4
Perf.Name5
Perf.Name6
Perf.Name7
Perf.Name8
Merge SW

Voice Keyboard Mode

Voice Split Point

Voice KB Upper/Lower Key Assign
Micro Tune Key Point

Voice Scale Point

MIDI Scale Poinrt

Voice A Tx Channel SW

Voice A Tx Channel Number
Voice A Rx Channel SW

Voice A Rx Channel Number

Voice A Local ON/OFF

Voice B Tx Channel SW
Voice B Tx Channel Number
Voice B Rx Channel SW
Voice B Rx Channel Number

Voice B Local ON/OFF

Voice A P.C.Number Receive SW
Voice B P.C.Number Receive SW

MIDI Keyboard Mode
MIDI Keyboard Split Point
MIDI KB Upper/Lower Assign

MIDI A Tx Channel SW
MIDI A Tx Channel Number
MIDI B Tx Channel SW
MIDI B Tx Channel Number
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36
37

38
39

40
41
42
43

24
25

26
27

28
29
2A
2B

EXATXSW
EXATXCH

EXBTXSW
EXBTXCH

VASCLCRV
VBSCLCRV
MIASCLCRV
MIBSCLCRV

0,127
00 15

0,127
oo 17

006
006
006
006

Ex.MIDI A Tx Channel SW
Ex.MIDI A Tx Channel Number

Ex.MIDI B Tx Channel SW
Ex.MIDI B Tx Channel Number

VceA Velocity Scale Curve Type
VceB Velocity Scale Curve Type
MIDI A OUT Scale Curve Type
MIDI B OUT Scale Curve Type

L80do0oooooooooooon
$F0,$43,$1n,$2A,$17,$00,$N1,$N2,$00,$V2,$F7
n [ Device No.
N2H[ Parameter No.
V2HO Parameter Value 2

146

N2 | O dataname O O V20 dataranged [ O O O O O note

0| 00| PERFCHG 0,127 Performance Change UP/DOWN
1| 01| CHAINCHG 0,127 Chain Change UP/DOWN
2| 02| EGATR 007 Attack Control

3| 03| EGDR oo 7 Decay Control

4| 04 | EGRR oo 7 Release Control

5| 05| VIBSPD 0031 Vibrato Speed Control

6| 06 | PANRANGE 003 Pan Range Control

7| 07 | EFFDEP 0032 Effect Parameter Control
8 | 08 | REVDEP 00 32 Reverb Depth Control

9| 09| MODDEP 00 32 Modulation Depth Control
10| OA| MODSPD 00 32 Modulation Speed Control
11| 0B | OBENDD 00 127 Other Bend Depth Control
N1 Voice Number

00H O Voice A

01H 0 Voice B




goooMibiIoonDd

guoooboood

2100 000000000000000 220 0000000000000 0
oooooooo type 100 $00
type 20 0 00 00 00O No.
0 SYSTEM SETUP 0 DUMP REQUEST
0 0 data [ [ data type2 | CHAIN NUMBER
0 | $FO 0 | $FO 00H ooo1
1| $43 1 | $43 O oooo
2 | $ON 2 | $2N OFH goa0die
3 | $7A 3 | $7A
4 4 |S 0 CHAIN TABLE [0 DUMP REQUEST
5 ‘ byte 0 5 | K data 0 data
6 | S 6 | - 0 $FO 0 $F0
7| K 7 - 1 $43 1 $43
8 | - 8 |2 2 $ON 2 $2N
9 - 9 |3 3 $7A 3 $7A
10 | 2 10 | 5 4 4 S
1 |3 1 |6 5 || o 5 | K
12 | 5 12 |'S 6 S 6 -
13 | 6 13 |Y 7 K 7 -
14 | S 14 8 - 8 2
15 |Y ! 0 $00 9 - 9 3
16 29 10| 2 10 | 5
! # $00 30 | $F7 1| 3 11 | 6
31 12| 5 12 |cC
SYSTEM SETUP[ 13 | 6 13 | H
ggHDI?/Ic;:er Tune uyc 14 #
15 H ! $00
' 16 27
44 | Reverb Bypass SW . #] $00 28 | type1
45 | check_sum 29 2007 type 2
46 | SF7 30 | typel 30 | $F7
31| type2
1 CHAIN TABLEO
[100H O 1FH
32| Chainl-1
!
63 | Chain 16 - 32
64 | check_sum
65 | $7F
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230000000004
typeld $00
type20 O O O No.

PRESET VOICE

148

0 0 DATA

oo
01
02
03
04
05
06
a7
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
i
29
30

31

$FO
$43
$ON
$7A

‘byteD

0 $00

type 1
type 2

DUMP REQUEST
0 O data
0 | $FO
1 | $43
2 | $2N
3 | $7A
4 |S
5 | K
6 -
7 -
8 | 2
9 |3
10 | 5
11 | 6
12 |V
13 | O
14
! # $00
27
28 | typel
29 | type?2
30 | $F7

0 VOICED

od
32
i

120

0J 00HO 58H
Voice Name 1

FC4 Int Crv

121
122

check_sum
$F7

type2 | VOICE NUMBEER

00H Pianol 30H Perf.17-VoiceA
01H Piano2 31H Perf.17-VoiceB
02H Piano3 32H Perf.18-VoiceA
03H Piano4 33H Perf.18-VoiceB
04H E.Pianol 34H Perf.19-VoiceA
05H E.Piano2 35H Perf.19-VoiceB
06H E.Piano3 36H Perf.20-VoiceA
07H E.Piano4 37H Perf.20-VoiceB
08H E.Piano5 38H Perf.21-VoiceA
09H Clavi 39H Perf.21-VoiceB
0AH CL Tone 3AH Perf.22-VVoiceA
10H Perf.01-VoiceA 3BH Perf.22-VoiceB
11H Perf.01-VoiceB 3CH Perf.23-VoiceA
12H Perf.02-VoiceA 3DH Perf.23-VoiceB
13H Perf.02-VoiceB 3EH Perf.24-VoiceA
14H Perf.03-VoiceA 3FH Perf.24-VoiceB
15H Perf.03-VoiceB 40H Perf.25-VoiceA
16H Perf.04-VoiceA 41H Perf.25-VoiceB
17H Perf.04-VoiceB 42H Perf.26-VoiceA
18H Perf.05-VoiceA 43H Perf.26-VoiceB
19H Perf.05-VoiceB 44H Perf.27-VoiceA
1AH Perf.06-VoiceA 45H Perf.27-VoiceB
1BH Perf.06-VoiceB 46H Perf.28-VoiceA
1CH Perf.07-VoiceA 47H Perf.28-VoiceB
1DH Perf.07-VoiceB 48H Perf.29-VoiceA
1EH Perf.08-VoiceA 49H Perf.29-VoiceB
1FH Perf.08-VoiceB 4AH Perf.30-VoiceA
20H Perf.09-VoiceA 4BH Perf.30-VoiceB
21H Perf.09-VoiceB 4CH Perf.31-VoiceA
22H Perf.10-VoiceA 4DH Perf.31-VoiceB
23H Perf.10-VoiceB 4EH Perf.32-VVoiceA
24H Perf.11-VoiceA 4FH Perf.32-VoiceB
25H Perf.11-VoiceB

26H Perf.12-VoiceA

27TH Perf.12-VoiceB

28H Perf.13-VoiceA

29H Perf.13-VoiceB

2AH Perf.14-VoiceA

2BH Perf.14-VoiceB

2CH Perf.15-VoiceA

2DH Perf.15-VoiceB

2EH Perf.16-VoiceA

2FH Perf.16-VoiceB




2400000000b0Obooobo

typeld $00
type20 O O O No.

goooMibiIoonDd

type2 | VOICE NUMBER PRE. VOICE MICRO TUNE DUMP REQUEST
00H Pianol 30H Perf.17-VoiceA 0 O data 0 O data
01H Piano? 31H Perf.17-VoiceB 0 $FO 0| $FO
02H Piano3 32H Perf.18-VoiceA 01 |$43 1| $43
03H Piano4 33H Perf.18-\oiceB 02 |$0N 2 | $2N
04H E.Pianol 34H Perf.19-VoiceA 03 |$7A 3| $7A
05H E.Piano2 35H Perf.19-VoiceB 04 ‘ byte 0 4| S
06H E.Piano3 36H Perf.20-VoiceA o5 5| K
07H E.Piano4 37H Perf.20-VoiceB 06 |S 6 | -

08H E.Piano5 38H Perf.21-VoiceA 07 |K 71 -

09H Clavi 39H Perf.21-VoiceB 08 |- 8| 2
0AH CL Tone 3AH Perf.22-VoiceA 09 |- 91| 3
10H Perf.01-VoiceA 3BH Perf.22-VoiceB 10 |2 10 | 5
11H Perf.01-VoiceB 3CH Perf.23-VoiceA 11 |3 11 ] 6
12H | Perf.02-VoiceA 3DH | Perf.23-VoiceB 12 |5 12 |V
13H | Perf.02-VoiceB 3EH | Perf.24-VoiceA 13 |6 BT
14H Perf.03-VoiceA 3FH Perf.24-VoiceB 14 |V 14

15H | Perf.03-VoiceB 40H | Perf.25-VoiceA 15 |T l #@ $00
16H Perf.04-VoiceA 41H Perf.25-VoiceB 16 27

17H | Perf.04-VoiceB 42H | Perf.26-VoiceA 1 O] 000 28 | typel
18H Perf.05-VoiceA 43H Perf.26-VoiceB 29 29 | type?2
19H Perf.05-VoiceB 44H Perf.27-VoiceA 30 [typel 30 | $F7
1AH | Perf.06-VoiceA 45H | Perf.27-VoiceB 31 [type2

1BH Perf.06-VoiceB 46H Perf.28-VoiceA 00 O MICRO TUNEL

1ICH | Perf.07-VoiceA 47H | Perf.28-VoiceB 0 0 00HO 57H

1IDH | Perf.07-VoiceB 48H | Perf.29-VoiceA 32 | Micro Tune 1

1EH | Perf.08-VoiceA 49H | Perf.29-VoiceB !

1FH | Perf.08-VoiceB 4AH | Perf.30-VoiceA 119 | Micro Tune88

20H | Perf.09-VoiceA 4BH | Perf.30-VoiceB 120 | check_sum

21H | Perf.09-VoiceB 4CH | Perf.31-VoiceA 121 | $F7

22H Perf.10-VoiceA 4DH Perf.31-VoiceB

23H Perf.10-VoiceB 4EH Perf.32-VoiceA

24H Perf.11-VoiceA 4FH Perf.32-VoiceB

25H Perf.11-VoiceB
26H Perf.12-VVoiceA
27TH Perf.12-VoiceB
28H Perf.13-VoiceA
29H Perf.13-VoiceB
2AH Perf.14-VoiceA
2BH Perf.14-VoiceB
2CH Perf.15-VoiceA
2DH Perf.15-VoiceB
2EH Perf.16-VoiceA
2FH Perf.16-VoiceB
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25MOD/REVO 0 OO0 OODO
typeld $00
type20 MOD/REV No.

2.6MIDI&ExtraMIDID O OO OO0
typeld MIDI & Extra MIDI No.

typel | O MIDI NUMBER

00H MIDI A

01H MIDI B

02H EXTRA MIDI SETUP A
03H EXTRA MIDI SETUP B

type 20 Performance No.

type2 | PERFORMANCE NUMBER

00H Performance 1
O ooo

1FH Performance 32
20H Preset Voices

type2 | PERFORMANCE NUMBER
00H Performance 1
O ooo
1FH Performance 32
20H Pianol
21H Piano2
22H Piano3
23H Piano4
24H E.Pianol
25H E.Piano2
26H E.Piano3
27H E.Piano4
28H E.Piano5
29H Clavi
2AH CL Tone
PRESET VOICE BALANCE DUMP REQUEST
0 0 data data
0 | $FO 0| $FO
1| $43 1| $43
2 | $ON 2 | $2N
3 | $7A 3| $7A
4 4 | S
c ‘ byte O | Kk
6 | S 6| -
7 | K 7| -
8 | - 8| 2
9 | - 91 3
10 | 2 10| 5
1 | 3 11| 6
12 | 5 12| D
13 |6 13| S
14 | D 14
15 | S ! # $00
16 27
L d #SBOO 28 | typel
29 29 | type2
30 | typel 30 | $F7
31 | type?2
[0 MOD/REV/BALANCEO
0 0000 0D
32 | Voice Balance
|
45 | Echo Decay
46 | check_sum
47 | $F7

150

PRESET VOICE MIDI 0 DUMP REQUEST
0 0 data 0 O data
00 | $FO 0 | $FO
01| $43 1 | $43
02 | $ON 2 | $2N
03| $7A 3 | $7A
04 4 |'S
05 ‘ byte [ 5 | K
06| S 6 | -
07| K 7| -
08 | - 8 |2
09| - 9 |3
10| 2 10 | 5
1|3 11 | 6
12 |5 12 | M
13 |6 13 | M
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